

MODEMA

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

100000	AGE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A Trention OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FEB 2 4 2009

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP)	VIA	*	F.	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/11/	2000				DID		CNTHC	TTME		
[<u>'</u>			CAT.				UF	PENING		<u>U_1</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	HTY	UOP	ÑO.		ITEM NU	MBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	ADDENDI PROJEC WELL A: SCHEDUI BID MEI	UM ISS T TO D S THE LE RES ETING.	UED F ISTRI Q/A, ULTIN	OR TH BUTE REVIS G FRO	E LOV THE ED DI M THI	WER D PRE-E RAWIN E 02/	O. 01 * DEMPSEY BID SIG BIGS, AN '11/09	BF N-3 D F MAN	RANCH H IN SHEE REVISEI NDATORY	HIGHWA ETS AS D BID Y PRE-	LL	
75	AT 1:3	0 PM.					IGES **					
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	****	***	ט טאו	IHEK	CHAN	1662 **	* * *	****	****	***	
		-					REO	; [=]	VED			40
		•				2	009 MAR 1		PN 12: 56	5	·	647 2 647
0001	· .		JB		962-	* *	WV PUF DIV					
	RECLAM	ι τ ·ΜΠΤΤΔ	REST	DRATT	ח אמ	F I A N	ID & OT	HEF	PROPE	FRTIFS		
						. mrst		:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-	
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF	RFQ	DEP1	456	33 ***	*** TO	TAL:	\$110,940.00
A 86 A 11												
SIGNATURE \				SEE RE	VERSE 8	IDE FOR 1	ERMS AND C				Inare	
1 × 10 W	w		11				TELEPHONE 3	304-	-925-02 5	53	DATE	03/11/09
TITLE	ecretary	∂ FE	IN 0	55	- 05801	L74			ADI	DRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Lower Dempsey Branch Highwall REVISED BID SCHEDULE PER ADDM. NO. 1 RFQ# DEP14563

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	Green Mountain	Company"	***	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
	,			TAIPONT
1-1	L.S.	Mobilization & Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 7.575.00
2-1	L.S.	Construction Layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid)		\$ 2,100.00
3-1	L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 350.00
4-1	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 8,240.00
5-1	526 L.F.	Sediment Control	1.00/L.F	
6-1	2 Acres	Revegetation	2800.00 /Acre	
7-1	4 Units	Bat Gates	9200,00 /Unit	
7-2	2 Units	Modified Wet Mine Seal	3414.25 /Unit	
8-1	50 Bags	Neutralization of Mine Water	31.00 /Bag	
9-1	299 L.F.	Type I Ditch	17.00 /L.F.	
9-2	245 L.F.	Type II Ditch	66.50 /L.F.	
9-3	65 L.F	Underdrain	68.00 /L.F.	
9-4	140 L.F.	Pipe Culvert	55.00 /L.F.	
9-5	75 C.Y.	Rock Fill	105.00 /C.Y.	\$ 7,875.00
-				
			•	
		TOTAL SATING		\$ 110,940.00



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DWLY

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

JAN 1 7 2008

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TITLE

Secretary

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LOWER DEMPSEY BRANCH HIGHWALL" PROJECT, LOCATED AT DEMPSEY BRANCH, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 02/11/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, PROCEED SOUTH ON U. S. RT. 119. NEAR LOGAN, TAKE THE LOGAN EXIT, ST. RT. 73. PROCEED 1.5 MILES AND TAKE THE MUD FK. RD. EXIT, TURN RIGHT AT THE T INTERSECTION AND PASS SOUTHERN WV COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE. IMMEDIATELY PAST THE COLLEGE, TURN RIGHT ON MOHAWK DRIVE (MOHAWK DRIVE TURNS INTO LOWER DEMPSEY BRANCH). PROCEED ON MOHAWK DR./LOWER DEMPSEY BRANCH, PASS UNDER THE 4-LANE, AND PASS CEMENT HILL ROAD. AFTER CEMENT HILL ROAD, GO APPROXIMATELY 200 YARDS. THE SITE IS LOCATED BEHIND THE GLEN ROEHER RESIDENCE ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE TWO OF THE MINE OPENINGS TO BE SEALED ARE LOCATED ACROSS THE CREEK FROM ROEHER, AND THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 03/11/09

55-0580174



SIGNATURE

Secretary

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14563

RFO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REMAINDER ARE LOCATED UP CEMENT HILL ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP. OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. BE ACCEPTED. NO CASH WILL EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG

55-0580174

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

304-925-0253

03/11/09

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SALI	ŧ	SI	HIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
01/15/						,					
BID OPENING DATE:		03/11/	2009			В	ID OI	PENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM	INUMBER		UNITPRICE			UNT
		***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000								
					OR LOGA 21-5A,			PURSUANT			•
								OJECT.)	:		
	INTERE	ATION: ST FOR	PAYME	ENTS	DUE (EX	CEPT F	OR AI	BITRATION OR NY INTEREST S CONTRACT			
								S CUNTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	,		
	PERTAI	NING T	O THIS	S CON	TRACT A	RE HER	EBY	DELETED.			
1	WORKER A CERT	S' COM IFICAT	PENSATE FROM	rion: 1 wor	VENDO KERS' C	R IS R	EQUII ATIO	RED TO PROVII N IF SUCCESSI	DE FUL		
+ \$ *											
1 11	ALL OF OF THI	S CONT	TEMS (CHECK	ED BELO	W WILL	BE /	A REQUIREMEN	r	•	
								FURNISH PROC CE PRIOR TO)F		
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTRA	ACT.	UNLESS	OTHER	WISE	SPECIFIED IN	ų		
Mile pr	THE BI COVERA	D DOCU GE REQ	MENTS, UIRED	THE IS \$	MINIMU 250,000	M AMOU	NT OF	F INSURANCE			
								UL VENDOR SHA			
								SK INSURANCE F THE CONTRAC			
	AII AIIO	טווו בש		, 100	* UI III	LAHOU	N I DE	THE CUNIKAL	-1 •	3.4	·
									İ		,
								DTAL AMOUNT (4
								RGINIA,SHALL			
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EAC	CH BI	DASA	BID BO	ND.	THE SUCCESSI	UL		
	RIDDFK	SHALL	ALSU	FURN	ISH A P	ERFORM	ANCE	BOND AND LAI	3OR/		
	RUNDS	MAV RE	PROVI	TOO%	UP IME IN THE	EUDM U	- 4	THE CONTRACT	•		
*.	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER	OF	CREDIT.	OR BO	ND FI	URNISHED BY A	1, 10		
	SOLVEN	T SURE	TY COM	1PANY	AUTHOR	IZED T	o Do	BUSINESS IN	THE		
		OF WES						EDIT SUBMITTE			
				0000000	EASE SIDE FO	D.TEDME XI	Discoving	TIONE	44440000000	2000 maria da 1	
SIGNATURE \		(O)</td <td>/ ا</td> <td>erano i de X</td> <td>THE WILLIAM</td> <td>TELEPHO</td> <td>NE</td> <td></td> <td>DATE</td> <td></td> <td></td>	/ ا	erano i de X	THE WILLIAM	TELEPHO	NE		DATE		
IITLE JOW			larx_				304-	-925-0253		03/11/09	
Si	ecretary	/ V re	()	55 -	0580174			ADDRESS CHA	NGES .	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO: QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 03/11/09 TITLE 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

01/15/	502092000000000000	in a second ten	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		03/11/	2009		L	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	446000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO			ON THOSE	Amooni
			,	L				
$\mathcal{C} = \mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{C}}$, $\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{C}}$	BIDDER	TO CO	MPLET	E:				
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Gree	n Mountain	Company	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••
•	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV00205	7	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE (OF
			·	APP	LICABLE LA	/w		
The second of th	& REGUI	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN Quot	D THE ATION	INFORMAT	ON PRO BY THE	NG DIVISION RU VIDED IN THE PURCHASING NG THIS	LES
to energy in	ANY OTI OR ALTI	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVII	TTEN, W DED FRO	ION MANUALS, ON HICH CONTRADIC M THE SOURCES A ID AND OF NO	rs
Table	NOTICE PRE-COI	THE C TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	ALENDAR DA ECEIVED. RENCE IS F PECIFIC DA	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	HEREIN IS TO DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFICIAL DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTICE ABLISHED IN THE	то
	THE COI	(A) T NTRACT	HE MA OR AR	TERIA E SUB	-	IE GUAR	IP AFFECTED BY ANTEE ESTABLISI N THE ABSENCE (• 1
No.				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
IGNATURE 1000	$m \subseteq$	X (, f	av		1	ELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	O3/11/09
TIE	ecretary	, FE	IN \	55-	-058017/			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304~558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 03/11/09 TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

BANKRUPTCY:

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H-P TO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "LOWER DEMPSEY BRANCH HIGHWALL" PROJECT. PLANS & SPEC'S ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 15 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ACKENHEIL ENGINEERS FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL RPOTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM.

SIGNATURE OWN FEIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 DATE 03/11/09

TITLE Secretary FEIN 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT

FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS

IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

REQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8H-P P TO

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TERM	IS OF SALE		SHIP V	(A		F,O:B		FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/										
BID OPENING DATE	·	3/11/2	2009	0202000		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN	/BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	FURTHER		₹.							
• • •		2003	•							·
	PREFERE	NCE F	OR USE	OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODU	CTS		·
	PUR NO A S PRO	CHASIN CONTRA TATE C	NG DIV ACTOR CONTRA MADE	ISIO MAY CT P IN T	IZED BY T N PURSUAN USE OR SU ROJECT OT HE UNITED	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSEC EEL I N TH	TION 2 B PRODUCTS DSE STEE	FOR L	
	Α.	CONST OF OR STRUC OR HI OR CO EQUIP SUCH STATE	RUCTI RUCTI RUCTI RUCTI CHWAY GHWAY OOLING MENT, PROJE COF W	ON O R IM INC S, O OR OR ICTS, JEST	T PROJECT F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, B R THE INS VENTILATI THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	ADDITI TO ANY UT NOT TALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ON TO BUILIMI ON OF TS OF MACONTRA	D, ALTER LDING OR TED TO, F ANY HE R OTHER TERIALS ACT WITH IDS WERE	ATION ROADS ATIN FOR THE	
di di Salah di di Salah	В.	SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART	D, DR CATED SSED OPERA H, BA	AWN, OR BY A TION SIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, C, RLY TWO DE B' FURI	AST, PROCESSE DR MORE Y THE OP NACE,	D, OR OF	
i	C.	AMERI OR IN	CA AN	ID IN SU TES.	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI THE JUR	TORY ISDI	, CONTIN CTION OF		
SIGNATURE \	——————————————————————————————————————	/ ^ ^		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		lnaze	
WQ' /	W		any			TELEPHONE 30)4 - 925	-0253	DATE	03/11/09
TITLE	Secretary) FEIN	v ()	55-	0580174				HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

REQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

VENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/							
BID OPENING DATE:	Vocation de la constant	03/11/	2009	December 60000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		333333333333333333333333333333333333333					
A Company of the					٠.		
1 111							
					E PURCHASING DEP		N
1000	1	-		UKIZE	THE USE OF FORE	IGN SIEEL	:
	PK	ODUCTS	11:				·
* +1	Λ.	TUE	COST	END E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M HEED DOLE NO.	<u>.</u>
	Α.				TH OF ONE PERCEN		• • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a to the					COST OR TWO THO	"	
				4 4	S (\$2,500.00), W		
					HE PURPOSES OF T		HE
·					LUE OF THE STEEL		"
					HE PROJECT OR,	I KOBOOT AO	
							· · ·
	В.	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
11.0					T SPECIFIED STEE		E
		ПОИ	PRODU	CED I	N THE UNITED STA	TES IN SUFFICI	ENT
	 	QUAN	TITY	OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	
. 1		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	
				1		to personal section of	e e e
					SES STEEL PRODUC		
					Y BE SUBJECT TO		S
	PU	RSUANT	TO W	. VA.	CODE SECTION 5A	-3-56.	
							·]
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1		•		+
	EXHIBI	1 /					
1 - 1 - 1.	DOMEST	TO ALL	M T 1111 M	C1 A	CO & CTTEL TH DI	DI TO HODKO	
and the second s	1		HIINON	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC MOKK2	
** .	PROJEC	15					
	דא ארר	UBDVMC	E WIT	H MEG	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-10-1 ET SEC	
	1				STRUCTION, RECON	, -	• • •
					PROVEMENT OR MAI		
	ı				E COST IS MORE T		n.
					NLY, WHERE THE C		
					HERE MORE THAN 1		
DIGUETURE A		<u> </u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE / O.M	\sim	\mathcal{Y} , (\mathcal{Y}	ann	/	TELEPHONE 3()4-925-0253	O3/11/09
TITLE	$\overline{}$		IN A			" 	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ecretar		TO DES		-0580174 T NAME AND ADDRESS		



DOR

***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

PROJECT ADDENDA.

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

03/11/09

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN DFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9

304-925-0253

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0400 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14563

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	€D	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VI	Α		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/11/	2009			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				•						
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	SENCY S	HALL 1	BE REQUIR	ED	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHED	JLE IN	ISSUI	/G	Ì	
	CONSTR	UCTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FOI	R STATE	AGEN	CIES:		· ·
**************************************	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHAI	L PREP	ARE TI	HE ADDEND	UM	
	AND A	LIST 0	F ALL	PART	IES THAT I	IAVE PR	OCURE	DRAWING	s	
					THE PROJ		l	DENDUM AN	מו	
					D TO THE I		l		J.SO	
					ENDUM TO		l			
rate to a set	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.					
	(2) T	HE BUY	FR SH	ALL S	END THE AI	премици	TO AL	11.		erako erakoa. Geografia
					, IF NECE		l)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second second				ENDUM SHOU	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			IE.	
2.4.5	BUYER OPENIN			IEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	IO IHI	= RID		
en in the second	OI LIVEN	O DATE	•	1			11 13.57			•
					D BE FORM					
					TO THE STA		ı		ON.	
					ENT SHALL					
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. тн	E ONLY EX	CEPTION	MAY	BE FOR AN	ı	
					D FOR THE TIME AND			E OF		,
	CHANGI	NO A D	10 01	LIVING	TIME AND	OK DAI				
			•		A Company			•		
	REV. 1	1/96	1							
	EXHIBI	T IN								
		. 10								
		*.			REQUI	SITION	NO.:	DEP14563	• • •	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT	. •				
	<u> </u>			see re	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	I NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE 1			100			TELEPHONE 30		0253	DATE	03/11/09
TITLE -	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$	A IFE	ilaz				,- ,2,5-			
S	ecreta/r	7 [][· (/ 55.	-0580174		1	AUUHESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

DEP14563

BFQ NUMBER

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SI	IIP VIA		F.C).В,		FREIGHTTERMS
0 1/15/ BID OPENING DATE:		03/11/	2000			T	TD.	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	like in the second	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM	NUMBER	, i D		PRICE		AMOUNT
7117				NO.							AMOUNT
11								: 54			
V*	T NEDE	DV ACK	NOWLE	DCE B	CCTDT	AE TUE	. E0	LLOWING	CHECKE	. n	
								Y REVISI			
					SPECIF						
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:			•		:			
•	NO. 1	X						٠		·	· ·
						:					
•	NO. 2	• • • • •	• •								
~	NO. 3		:								
i da series de la companya de la co		• • • • •	• •		*			:			
south to the	NO. 4		• •							· .	
				1	. •		·				•
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •	,		,		: :			
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIR	≀м т	HE RECEI	PT OF	тн	
								OF BIDS			. *
	 	· NUOT	01 = 4 0		nenda eu	D - 7711 A 7					
				l L				Y VERBAL ADE DURI		,	
				I I				REPRESEN			
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BIND	DING	. ONLY	THE		
								D TO THE			
	SPECIF	LCATIO	NS BY	AN U	FFICIAL	ADDE	מטעו	IS BIND	ING.		:
A Company		1/2	($\setminus \cap$:			
		Jawi	\widetilde{m}		laiχ.			SIGNATUR	E		•
		Green M	ountai	a Comp	any U	i ⁿ	4			.	•
	• • • • •				*****	• • • • •	• • •	COMPANY		Ì	
	 	3/.	11/09	. <i></i>				DATE			
1						•					•
	REV. 1	1/96									
1 1 1					•						
SIGNATURE			•	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	CALCULATE FOR A FORD A SUFFACE	Shir			DATE	
SIGNATURE	mm	-}, {	lay	/		TELEPHO	JME 3(04-925-025	3	DATE	03/11/09
TITLE	Secretar	:y () FE	in X	55	-0580174			ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP14563

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLES TON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 **BUYER:** RFQ. NO.: **DEP14563** BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 TIME: BID OPENING 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-925-9230 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS **FELEPHONE** 304-925-0253 03/11/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



VENDOR

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston MAY 25055 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP14563

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

,		1000000000		I was a supervision of the same of			
DATE PRINT 01/15/	yyananyaaaquaan		MS OF SALE	SHIPV	IA:	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		03/11/	2009	i	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUN		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		• • • • •	Jody Clay		• • • • • •		
Section 1	ŧ						
		V					
44 M 1 3 4 M 4 3 M 4	****	THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	563 ***** TOTA	\$110,940.00
		,					
ng dia	·						
							÷.
SIGNAŢURE \		\sim / κ	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE OF THE DATE OF T	TE
<u> </u>	WW/	_ / 	lain		30	J4-925 - 0253	03/11/09
TITLE	ecretar	y U 🏻 🏗	() 55	-0580174		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP14563

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A	: General Inf	formation				
	ctor Name: _ ss: 511 50		ountain Compan		ID No.: 55-0	
City:	<u>Charlesto</u> o.: 304 - 925-	on	State: <u>WV</u> E-mail addre	Zip Code: 25304 ess: jodymay@ao.		<u>-925-0253</u>
Part B	: Legal Struc	ture				
	rporation ner (please sp		Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC	2
Part C	: Certifying the following	and updatin	g information in follow the instruc	the Applicant/Violat tions for that option	tor System (AV , and sign below	'S). Select only w.
I,	Tammy J.	Clay	, }	nave the express auti	hority to certify	that:
X	Informatio date. If you	u select this	ached Entity OFT option, you must nd do not comple	from AVS is accurate attach an Entity OF te Part D.	ate, complete, a	and upto- this form.
	the inform	ation in AV h an Entity	'S for my compan OFT from AVS to	Entity OFT from Avery must be updated. To this form. Use Parellow and complete P	t D to provide	is opiion, you
	Our compa	ny currently information	y has no informat n required in Part	ion in AVS. If you s D. Sign and date be	elect this optio	n, you must ete Part D.
	3/11/09 Date		Jan	w. J. Clau Signature	8	Secretary Title
TRADA	ገው ጥ ለ እነጥ!		/			

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

DEP14563

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

	Ending Date:		
	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Address	Telephone #		
Name	Position/Title		
Begin Date:	Ending Date:		
	% of Ownership		
Address	Telephone #		
Name	.Position/Title		
	Ending Date:		
,	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Address	Telephone #		
Name	Position/Title		
Ending Date:	·		
	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Address	Telephone #		
Name	Position/Title		

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number:

7

Entity ID Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	PRS	1-Dec-1985		
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	SH	1-Dec-1985		100%
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	CB	1-Dec-1988		
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	DIR	1-Dec-1988		
139752 CLAY, RODNEY W	TRS	1-Dec-1988		
139753 CLAY, TAMMY J	SEC	1-Apr-1987		
139754 BOWMAN, DAVID H	VP	1-Mar-1993		

Janny J. Clay



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,			
COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:			
d			
and,			
- <u></u>			
h			
009			
009			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

RFQ No. DEP 14563

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

-019

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Green Mountai	n Company		
Authorized Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	ry Clay	Date: 3/11/09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)			

AgencyDEP	· .
REQ.P.O# DEP14563	

BID BOND

		SE PRESENTS, That we, the und		
				od Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	•			ting under the laws of the State of
			•	held and firmly bound unto the State
) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, our	r heirs, administrators, execu	tors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above	e obligation is such that whereas t	the Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
		ain bid or proposal, attached here ranch Highwall in Logan Coun		o enter into a contract in writing for specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE,			
agreem force a	and shall furnish any other b nent created by the acceptan	cepted and the Principal shall enter onds and insurance required by the ce of said bid, then this obligation erstood and agreed that the liabili	he bid or proposal, and shall in shall in shall be null and void, otherward.	ce with the bid or proposal attached in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way im waive n	The Surety, for the value re paired or affected by any ext notice of any such extension.	ension of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of sa e Obligee may accept such b	aid Surety and its bond shall be in no id, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereun	ito set their hands and seals,	and such of them as are corporations
have ca	aused their corporate seals to	o be affixed hereunto and these p	resents to be signed by their	proper officers, this
26th	_day of <u>January</u>	. 20 <u>09</u>		
Principa	al Corporate Seal		Green Mountai	n Company (Name of Principal)
	·		By Mary Rodney W. Clay	a Wills
			President	
				(Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers I	nsurance Company (Name of Surety)
			Ross E. Johnson	Attorney-in-Fact
	TANT - Surety executing bo ower of attorney must be atta		ginia to transact surety insura	ide. Corporate seals must be affixed,

General
Power
of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or there executive shall be applied to the president of the president and act for

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL STATE State of Ohio





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in tull force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 26th day of January A.D., 2009







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary arvino Secretar